PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shiro MARUYAMA	09/14/2009
Takashi NAKAJIMA	09/14/2009
Hiroyuki HAYATA	09/14/2009
Kazuhide BANNAI	09/14/2009
Kozo MATSUSHITA	09/23/2009
Hideo ISHIZUKA	09/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12580527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)413-2220 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: rlynch@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349769US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan P. Lynch

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0934

500990848

Total Attachments: 8 source=349769USASN#page1.tif source=349769USASN#page2.tif source=349769USASN#page3.tif source=349769USASN#page4.tif source=349769USASN#page5.tif source=349769USASN#page6.tif source=349769USASN#page7.tif source=349769USASN#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0935

IAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Shiro MARUYAMA of Kanagawa, Japan	
IDENCE OF		Takashi NAKAJIMA of Kanagawa, Japan	_
NTORS:		Hiroyuki HAYATA of Kanagawa, Japan	_
		Kazuhide BANNAI of Chiba, Japan	_
		Kozo MATSUSHITA of Kanagawa, Japan	_
		Hideo ISHIZUKA of Tokyo, Japan	_
			_
			_
			_
			_
			_
			-
			_
			-
		, respectively	y
_	have invented cert	n new and useful improvements in: GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER SYSTEM AND	_
F		CIRCUIT BREAKER MONITORING METHOD	_
	(Application No.	, filed	l
	WHEREAS,	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	_
SOF	(hereinafter referr	to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo).

Japan, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Slep.	14 ,	2009	.هـ.	Phiro	muruyana.
_				(Signature of Inventor)	Shiro MAF	RUYAMA
Date:	Sep.	14	2009	E	akash	i Rakajima
_						akajima /
Date:						
-				(Signature of Inventor)	Hiroyuki F	IAYATA
Date:	Sen.	14	2009		lastr	de Bannai
-	7		,	(Signature of Inventor)	Kazuhide I	BANNAI
Date:						
-				(Signature of Inventor)	Kozo MA	TSUSHITA .
Date:	Sep.	26,	2009	7	Like	Shanko
-				(Signature of Inventor)	Hideo ISH	IZUKA

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

		YAMA of Kanagawa, Japan AJIMA of Kanagawa, Japan	
		YATA of Kanagawa, Japan	
		JSHITA of Kanagawa, Japan	
	Hideo ISHIZU	UKA of Tokyo, Japan	
			
			, respectively
harra ingra	nted eartein new and use	eful improvements in: GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT	FREAKER SYSTEM AND
		REAKER MONITORING METHOD	DICHIER GIGIENTIAL
(Applicat	ion No	, filed), and
WHEREA	-		
MITTIGE	S, Kabushiki Kais	sna Tosnida	

invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	shiro Muruyama
-		(Signature of Inventor) Shiro MARUYAMA
Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	Takashi Rakajima
-		(Signature of Inventor) Takashi NAKAJIMA
Date:	Sep, 14, 2009	Idiroyuki Idayata
_		(Signature of Inventor) Hiroyuki HAYATA
Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	Harrido Bannas
	,	(Signature of Inventor) Kazuhide BANNAI
Date:		
-		(Signature of Inventor) Kozo MATSUSHITA
Date:		(Signature of Inventor) IV 1 ICHYTT IV A
	•	(Signature of Inventor) Hideo ISHIZUKA

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

WHEREAS, I (WE) Shiro MARUYAMA of Kanagawa, Japan

Takashi NAKAJIMA of Kanagawa, Japan

Hiroyuki HAYATA of Kanagawa, Japan

Kazuhide BANNAI of Chiba, Japan

Kozo MATSUSHITA of Kanagawa, Japan

Hideo ISHIZUKA of Tokyo, Japan

Hideo ISHIZUKA of Tokyo, Japan

, respective

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER SYSTEM AND

GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER MONITORING METHOD

(Application No. , filed ,), au

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	Shiro Muruyana
_		(Signature of Inventor) Shiro MARUYAMA
Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	Takashi Rakejima
_		(Signature of Inventor) Takashi NAKAJIMA
Date:		
_		(Signature of Inventor) Hiroyuki HAYATA
Date: _	Sep. 14 2009	Harrido Bannaci
	,	(Signature of Inventor) Kazuhide BANNAI
Date:	Sep. 23, 2009	H. Matsuslita
-		(Signature of Inventor) Kozo MATSUSHITA
Date:	,	
-		(Signature of Inventor) Hideo ISHIZUK A

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0941

WHEREAS, I (WE) Shiro MARUYAMA of Kanagawa, Japan INSERT NAMES Takashi NAKAJIMA of Kanagawa, Japan ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS Hiroyuki HAYATA of Kanagawa, Japan Kazuhide BANNAI of Chiba, Japan Kozo MATSUSHITA of Kanagawa, Japan Hideo ISHIZUKA of Tokyo, Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in: GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER SYSTEM AND INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION GAS INSULATED CIRCUIT BREAKER MONITORING METHOD , filed (Application No. WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, <u>Japan</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Sep. 14, 2009	Shiro Maruyana
_		(Signature of Inventor) Shiro MARUYAMA
Date: _	Sep. 14, 2009	Takashi Nakajima
	/	(Signature of Inventor) Takashi NAKAJIMA
Date:		
_		(Signature of Inventor) Hiroyuki HAYATA
Date: _	Sep. 14, 2009	Martido Bannai
		(Signature of Inventor) Kazuhide BANNAI
Date:		
=		(Signature of Inventor) Kozo MATSUSHITA
Date:		
-		(Signature of Inventor) Hideo ISHIZUKA

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 10/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 023384 FRAME: 0943